

Wilkinson Boulevard Medical Office 3333 Wilkinson Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28208 www.cwwillliams.org

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: November 2, 2020 **Contact:** Debra Weeks Telephone: 704-391-0819 E-mail: dweeks@cwwilliams.org Website: www.cwwilliams.org

THE C. W. WILLIAMS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, INC. TO CO-HOST NOVEMBER 6, 2020 COMMUNITY COVID-19 TESTING EVENT

- What: Community COVID-19 Testing Event
- **Who:** The C. W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc. will co-host a community-wide COVID-19 testing event in partnership with The Old North State Medical Society, Friendship Missionary Baptist Church, The Mecklenburg County Sheriff's Office, and Charlotte Community Health Clinic.
- Where: Friendship Missionary Baptist Church, 3400 Beatties Ford Road, Charlotte, NC 28216
- Date: Friday, November 6, 2020
- **Time:** 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm
- Info: Event is open to the public
 - All tests performed by qualified medical staff
 - Drive-through and walk-up testing available
 - All insurance accepted
 - No cost to those without insurance
 - Free food box provided after testing while supplies last
 - Flyer attached
 - Media is invited to attend (and get tested!)

###

About The C. W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc.

The C. W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc. (CWWCHC) is a Federally Qualified Community Health Center (FQHC) and 501(c)(3), non-profit organization established by the late Dr. C. W. Williams and friends in 1981 to ensure that underserved patients receive high quality healthcare. CWWCHC provides primary medical care, dental care, behavioral healthcare, comprehensive HIV/AIDS/STI testing and specialty care, PrEP, women's health services, and 340B pharmacy services for people of all ages. Each year, The C. W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc. handles more than 16,000 patient visits.